FORCE GUIDED RELAY SRS2
GENERAL PURPOSE RELAYS
INTRODUCTION
TE Connectivity (TE)’s SRS2 is a force guided relay (IEC/EN61810-3
type A) for safety applications with limited space. The just 210 mW
coil power consumption helps allow a dense arrangement in hot
environments. The NO contact can switch 2 A/ 250 VAC or 6 A/ 24
VAC/DC and is linked to a monitoring NC contact with a diagnostic

information contained herein, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Dimensions, specifications and/or information
contained herein are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions, specifications and/or information. Users of TE
Connectivity products must make their own assessment as to whether the respective product is suitable for the respective desired application.
03/25   ED
Product codeProduct code Contact MaterialContact Material CoilCoil
Available approvalsAvailable approvals
Terminal alignmentTerminal alignment Part NumberPart Number
UL TUV VDE
SRS2-113-D003-11
NO = AgSnO2;
NC = AgCuNi+Au
3.3 X X
Vertical - straight pins
1-8588003-1
SRS2-113-D004-11 4.5 X X 1-8588004-1
SRS2-113-D011-11 11 X X 1-8588011-1
SRS2-113-D018-11 18 X X 1-8588018-1
SRS2-113-D020-11 20 X X X 1-8588020-1
SRS2-113-D024-11 24 X X 1-8588024-1
SRS2-113-D003-12 3.3 X X
Horizontal - pins bent
outwards
1-8588003-2
SRS2-113-D004-12 4.5 X X 1-8588004-2
SRS2-113-D011-12 11 X X 1-8588011-2
SRS2-113-D018-12 18 X X 1-8588018-2
SRS2-113-D020-12 20 X X X 1-8588020-2
SRS2-113-D024-12 24 X X 1-8588024-2
SRS2-113-D003-13 3.3 X X
Horizontal - pins bent
inwards
1-8588003-3
SRS2-113-D004-13 4.5 X X 1-8588004-3
SRS2-113-D011-13 11 X X 1-8588011-3
SRS2-113-D018-13 18 X X 1-8588018-3
SRS2-113-D020-13 20 X X X 1-8588020-3
SRS2-113-D024-13 24 X X 1-8588024-3
PRODUCT INFORMATION
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION AND ELECTRIFICATION / SRS2 RELAY
Notes:
1.	 Datasheets and product specification according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.